
Project Name and Number 

RFP Compensation Study Authority Wide 

RFP #650-12-23 

Date Issued 

April 10, 2023 

Due Date: 

May 2, 2023 at 11:00 AM 

Pre Bid Meeting 

April 18, 2023 at 11:00 AM 

   

Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number EMail Representative 

 

 

HACP 

 

201 Kirkpatrick Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2869 

 

 

412-456-5007 

 

 

Anna.Jasim@hacp.org 

 

           

Anna Jasim 

 

 

HACP 

 

201 Kirkpatrick Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2768 

 

 

412-456-5007 

 

 

Renelda.Colvin@hacp.org 

 

 

Renelda Colvin 

 

 

HACP 

 

200 Ross Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2935 

  

 

Marian.Woods@hacp.org 

 

 

Marian Woods 

 

 

HCi Advisory Group 

 

80 M Street, SE 

1st Floor 

Washington, DC 20003 

 

 

 

202-792- 7801  

  

 

ghigh@hciadvisorygroup.com 

 

Gabrielle High 

 

Peter R. Johnson and 

Company  

 

103 South High Street 

West Chester, PA 19382 

 

 

 

610-436-6114 

  

 

robin@prjandco.com       

 

 

Robin Drew 
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April 10, 2023 

Due Date: 

May 2, 2023 at 11:00 AM 
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April 18, 2023 at 11:00 AM 

   

Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number EMail Representative 

 

Baker Tilly US 

 

30 East Seventh Street 

Ste. 3025 

St. Paul, MN 55101 

 

 

651-223-3004 

  

 

laura.linehan@bakertilly.com 

 

 

Laura Linehan 

 

Gallagher Benefit 

Services, Inc. 

 

1600 Utica Ave. Ste. 450 

St. Louis Park, MN 

55416 

 

612-337-1121 

  

 

josh_dolby@ajg.com 

 

 

Josh Dolby 

 

 

Evergreen Solutions, 

LLC 

 

 

 

2878 Remington Green 

Circle 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 

   

 

 

 

Jacqueline 

Laudenslager 

 

 

PosiUp 

 

 

 

 

 

312-900-1951 

   

 

Mali Dada 

 

 

     

 

 

     

 


